
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

5/1(木) 晴れ 25.6 12.3 3025.3 79,868 79,868 63,293 126.2

5/2(金) 曇り一時雨 22.3 5.3 1584.3 41,826 121,693 126,586 96.1

5/3(土) 晴れ時々曇り 15.6 8.4 482.5 12,738 134,431 189,879 70.8

5/4(日) 曇り一時雨 15.8 2.4 1175.9 31,044 165,475 253,172 65.4

5/5(月) 曇り時々晴れ 16.5 8.0 496.5 13,108 178,583 316,465 56.4

5/6(火) 曇りのち晴れ 18.3 0.2 1050.4 27,731 206,313 379,758 54.3

5/7(水) 晴れ時々雨 13.9 1.5 806.7 21,297 227,610 443,051 51.4

5/8(木) 晴れ 16.8 11.8 3202.9 84,557 312,167 506,344 61.7

5/9(金) 晴れのち曇り 23.7 9.3 2403.7 63,458 375,624 569,637 65.9

5/10(土) 曇り時々雨 22.5 0.4 921.2 24,320 399,944 632,930 63.2

5/11(日) 曇り一時雨 15.5 0.4 659.2 17,403 417,347 696,223 59.9

5/12(月) 曇り一時雨 14.5 0.0 795.5 21,001 438,348 759,517 57.7

5/13(火) 晴れ時々曇り 19.2 8.5 2854.2 75,351 513,699 822,810 62.4

5/14(水) 晴れ 24.3 13.0 3035.8 80,145 593,844 886,103 67.0

5/15(木) 曇り時々晴れ 25.6 6.7 1030.7 27,210 621,055 949,396 65.4

5/16(金) 1,012,689

5/17(土) 1,075,982

5/18(日) 1,139,275

5/19(月) 1,202,568

5/20(火) 1,265,861

5/21(水) 1,329,154

5/22(木) 1,392,447

5/23(金) 1,455,740

5/24(土) 1,519,033

5/25(日) 1,582,326

5/26(月) 1,645,619

5/27(火) 1,708,912

5/28(水) 1,772,205

5/29(木) 1,835,498

5/30(金) 1,898,791

5/31(土) 1,962,084

℃ h 23524.8

19.3 5.88 1568.3

4.87 2441.9

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2025年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥41,404

  月目標値(/日) ¥63,293

月合計 ¥621,055
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